■ In a robust 30-mm pipe housing for universal fastening
■ The cost-effective, contactless position measuring solution
■ Multiple paths – one system, which measures position in many paths
■ With analog output signal and Real-Time Ethernet
Micropulse
Transducers
Profile AT
■ In a robust 30-mm pipe housing for universal fastening

Profile AT
Analog interface
Ordering example:
BTL6_ _ 10M_ _ _ _A1S115
Characteristic
1 Non-floating*
3 Floating
*only for BTL6-A110-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
Output signal
A 0...10 V
10...0 V
G –10...10 V
–10...10 V
Standard
nominal stroke [mm]
0100 0130 0150 0160 0175 0200 0225
0250 0275 0300 0325 0350 0360 0375
0400 0425 0450 0475 0500 0550 0600
0650 0700 0750 0800 0850 0900 0950
1000 1100 1200 1250 1300 1400 1500
in 25 mm increments on request
Please enter code for output signal and nominal stroke in
the part number.
Preferred models
BTL6-A110-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
are available from stock in the nominal strokes
highlighted in blue.
Scope of delivery
■ Transducer
■ Quick start instructions
Please order separately:
Magnet, page 127
Mounting clamps/cuff, page 126
Plug connectors, page 232
119www.balluff.com
Series Profile A1 BTL6 Profile A1 BTL6
Output signal Analog Analog
Transducer interface A G
Customer device interface Analog Analog
Part number BTL6-A110-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115 BTL6-G310-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
Output voltage 0...10 V and 10...0 V –10...10 V and 10...–10 V
Load current Max. 5 mA Max. 5 mA
Max. residual ripple ≤ 5 mV ≤ 5 mV
System resolution ≤ 10 µm ≤ 10 µm
Repeat accuracy ≤ 10 µm ≤ 10 µm
Reproducibility ≤ 20 µm ≤ 20 µm
Sampling rate fSTANDARD = 1 kHz fSTANDARD = 1 kHz
Linearity deviation ≤ ±200 µm up to 500 mm nominal stroke
typ. ±0.02%, max. ±0.04%
500...1500 mm nominal stroke
≤ ±200 µm up to 500 mm nominal stroke
typ. ±0.02%, max. ±0.04%
500...1500 mm nominal stroke

ment, rising, falling, zero and
end point programmable
Ordering example:
BTL6A301M_ _ _ _A1S115
Please enter the code for
the nominal stroke in the part number.
Preferred models interface A301
BTL6-A301-M_ _ _ _-A1-S115
are available from stock in the nominal lengths
highlighted in blue.
Scope of delivery
■ Transducer
■ Quick start instructions
Please order separately:
Magnet, page 127
Mounting clamps/cuff, page 126
Standard
nominal stroke [mm]
0160 0175 0200 0225 0250 0275 0300
0325 0350 0360 0375 0400 0425 0450
0475 0500 0550 0600 0650 0700 0750
0800 0850 0900 0950 1000 1100 1200
1250 1300 1400 1500
in 25 mm increments on request
Standard nominal stroke (mm)
0050, 0100, 0130, 0150 for single magnet
only
Micropulse
Transducers
Profile P
Profile PF
Profile AT
General data
Analog interface
Operating
modes
Digital pulse
interface
Ethernet
interface
Accessories
Profile BIW
Rod
Rod Compact
and Rod AR
Rod EX,
T Redundant
and CD
Filling Level
Sensor SF
Accessories
Basic
Information and
Definitions
For more information, visit us online!122
P110 interface
The P110 interface works with Balluff BTA evaluation units and
controllers and modules from various manufacturers, e.g. Siemens,
B & R, Bosch, Phoenix Contact, Mitsubishi, Sigmatek, Esitron,
WAGO and others.
Reliable signal transmission, even over cable lengths up to 500 m,
between the BTA evaluation unit and the transducer is guaranteed
by the particularly interference-free RS485 differential drivers and
receivers. Interference signals are effectively suppressed.
P110 replaces P1 and M1
Based on differing philosophies, two controller-specific interfaces
have been established for the digital pulse versions.
The difference lies in how the edges are processed. The falling
edges are processed in the P interface and the rising edges in the
M interface. To reduce the number of different models to a minimum,
the P110 interface was created as a universal pulse interface which
combines both functions. The reference point for the propagation

Operating temperature 0...+70 °C 0...+70 °C
Storage temperature –40...+100 °C –40...+100 °C
Ordering example:
BTL6V11_M_ _ _ _A1S115
Please enter the code for the
nominal stroke in the part number.
Scope of delivery
■ Transducer
■ Quick start instructions
Please order separately:
Magnet, page 127
Mounting clamps/cuff, page 126
Profile AT
Ethernet interface
Interface
V VARAN
E EtherCAT
Standard
Nominal stroke [mm]
0160 0175 0200 0225 0250 0275 0300
0325 0350 0360 0375 0400 0425 0450
0475 0500 0550 0600 0650 0700 0750
0800 0850 0900 0950 1000 1100 1200
1250 1300 1400 1500
in 25 mm increments on request
Micropulse
Transducers
Profile P
Profile PF
Profile AT
General data
Analog interface
Operating modes
Digital pulse
interface
Ethernet
interface
Accessories
Profile BIW
Rod
Rod Compact
and Rod AR
Rod EX,
T Redundant
and CD
Filling Level
Sensor SF
Accessories
Basic
Information and
Definitions
For more information, visit us online!126
The BTL6-A-3800-2 Magnet can be operated at a distance of
4...8 mm from the profile surface.
In conjunction with mounting clamp BTL6-A-MF01-A-50 and
mounting cuff BTL6-A-MF03-K-50, the mechanical installation is
compatible with series BTL5-...-P-S32 with magnet BTL5-P-3800-2
or BTL5-P-5500-2.
As a result, large measurement lengths or transducers with a bus
connection, for example, can be implemented optionally without
requiring mechanical modifications.
Mounting clamp
Ordering code: BTL6AMF01A50
Includes: 1 clamp
Mounting clamps/cuff
Mounting clamp
Ordering code: BTL6AMF01A43
Includes: 1 clamp
Mounting cuff
Ordering code: BTL6AMF03A50
Includes: 1 cuff
When extreme shock and vibration loads are present, we recom-
mend spacing mounting clamps every 250 mm.
Customer-specific mounting options
For connector accessories, see page 232
Length Number of mounting
clamp pairs
to 250 mm 1
251 to 750 mm 2
751 to 1250 mm 3
1251 to 1750 mm 4
1751 to 2250 mm 5
2251 to 2750 mm 6
2751 to 3250 mm 7
more than 3251 mm 8
Profile AT
Accessories
Caution!
Please read the instructions in the user's guide before
designing, installing, and commissioning! www.balluff.de
127www.balluff.com
Description Magnet Magnet
for Series BTL profile A1 Profile A1 BTL
Ordering code BAM014W BAM014Z
Part number BTL6-A-3800-2 BTL6-A-3801-2
Housing material Plastic Plastic
Weight Approx. 30 g Approx. 25 g
Magnet travel speed any any
Operating temperature/Storage temperature range –40...+85 °C –40...+85 °C